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SPARE PARTS                                                            1.1 

OPICO Nitro-Jet Integrated Rigid Unit (3064600R)2009-10 



 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SPARES PARTS                                                     1.1a
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OPICO Nitro-Jet Integrated Rigid Unit (3064600R)2009-10  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

 

Item   Part No.     Description  Qty.  Remarks 

OP0200 
OP0205 
OP0206 
OP0207 
OP0208 
OP0213 
OP0226 
OP0229 
OP0230 
OP0231 
OP0232 
OP0233 
OP0283 
OP0336 
OP0382 
OP0398 
OP0512 
OP0517 
OP0396 
OP1001 
OP1005 
OP1012 
OP1024/D 
OP1025 
OP1026 
OP1081 
 
OP1108 
OP1113 
OP1151 
OP1153 
OP1158 
OP1160 
OP1161 
OP1168 
OP1173 
OP1181 
OP1183 
OP1184 
OP1193 
 
OP1207/C 
OP1213 
OP1247/A 
OP1252 
OP1253 
OP1254 
OP1285 
OP1308 
OP1328 
 
OP3029 
OP3031 
OP3033 
 
 

Clamp 
Ø3/8” Clear Hose 
Ø1/2” Black Hose 
Ø3/4” Black Hose 
Ø1” Black Hose 
Green Ball 
‘O’ Clip 
Jubilee Clip 
Jubilee Clip 
Ø1 ¼” Black Hose 
Jubilee Clip 
1 ¼”BSP 3-way Ball Valve 
¾”BSP Tank Outlet Complete 
Jubilee Clip 
¾”BSP Drain Tap Complete 
2” BSP 3-way Ball Valve 
2”BSP x2”Hosebarb Elbow 
Ø2” Hose 
1 ¼”BSP Bulkhead Fitting 
¾”BSP Pressure Relief Valve 
¾”BSP x ¾”Hosebarb 
¾”BSP x 1” Hosebarb 
2”BSP Suction Filter Complete 
1 ½”BSP x 1 ¼”BSP Reducer 
1 ¼”BSP x 1 ¼”Hosebarb 
2”BSP x 1 ½ ”BSP Reducer 
 
1 ½”BSP x ¾” BSP Reducer 
¾”BSP x ½”Hosebarb 
3/8”Hosebarb c/w 11/16”BSF Nut 
½”BSP Nipple 
1 ¼”BSP Nipple 
¾”BSP Fem x ½”Hosebarb 
¾”BSP Fem x ¾ ”Hosebarb 
1 ¼”BSP Tee 
1 ¼”BSP x ¾”BSP Reducer 
2”BSP Female Elbow 
2”BSP Tee 
2”BSP Nipple 
Centrifugal Pump c/w Hydraulic Motor 
 
2”BSP Back Nut 
½”BSP Tee 
2”BSP Anti-vortex Fitting 
Tank Lid 
Neck Ring 
Filter Basket 
Nozzle Body c/w Cap & Seal 
Agitator Trumpet 
¾”BSP Blanking Nut 
 
2”BSP Socket 
2”BSP Quick Coupler 
Quick Coupler End Cap 
 

2 
a/r 
a/r 
a/r 
a/r 
1 
2 
2 
2 

a/r 
9 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

a/r 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
7 
2 
 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 
2 
1 
 
1 
1 
1 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SPARE PARTS                            1.1b 

OPICO Nitro-Jet Integrated Rigid Unit (3064600R)2009-10  
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56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 

Item   Part No.     Description  Qty.  Remarks 

 
 
 
 
 
TS3242 
TS3245 
TS3244 
TS3249 
TS3250 
TS3113 
- 
 
VL600M 
OP3098 
OP3096 
- 
- 
AZ3 
AZ10 
OP0470 
OC 0002 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
AZ45 
OC 0001 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Tank Chassis 
‘U’ Bolt 
Clamp Plate 
Manifold Mounting 
Arm Mounting Bracket 
Nozzle Arm 
Rubber Strip 
 
600 LTR GRP Tank 
Filter Complete 
Control Unit Complete 
Control Box Only 
Manifold (7 port) 
Fitting 
Feed Tube 
Pressure Gauge 
Hydraulic Hose Assembly (2100mm) 
Male Adaptor 
Male Adaptor 
Dowty Seal 
½” Male Probe 
Tank Strap 
Reducer 
Flat Fan Spray Tip 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
1 
2 
2 
1 
7 
7 

a/r 
 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
7 

a/r 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
7 
7 
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SPARE PARTS                                                              2.1 

OPICO Nitro-Jet Integrated Rigid Unit (3064600R)2010 > 



 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SPARE PARTS          2.1a 
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OPICO Nitro-Jet Integrated Rigid Unit (3064600R)2010 > 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

Item   Part No.     Description  Qty.  Remarks 

OP0200 
OP0205 
OP0206 
OP0208 
OP0213 
OP0226 
OP0230 
OP0231 
OP0232 
OP0233 
OP0291/B 
 
OP0334 
OP0335 
OP0339 
OP0382 
OP0396 
OP0475 
OP0401/ 
9100P 
OP1001/A 
OP1017 
OP1024/C 
OP1025 
OP1026 
OP1027 
OP1079 
OP1082 
OP1083 
OP1090/F 
OP1090/G 
OP1158/A 
OP1108 
OP1110 
OP1113 
OP1158 
OP1160 
OP1166 
OP1168 
OP1192 
OP1194 
OP1194/A 
OP1207/B 
OP1221/C 
OP1237 
OP1247/C 
OP1252 
OP1253 
OP1254 
OP1263 
OP1285 
OP1291 
OP1217 
OP1328 
OP1184/C 
OP1010 

Clamp 
Ø3/8” Clear Hose 
Ø1/2” Black Hose  
Ø1” Black Hose  
Green Sight Gauge Ball 
‘O’ Clip 
Jubilee Clip 
Ø1 ¼” Black Hose 
Jubilee Clip 
1 ¼”BSP 3-way Ball Valve 
1 ¼”BSP Electric Valve 
 
1 ½” BSP 3-way Ball Valve 
Jubilee Clip 
1 ½” Black Hose 
¾”BSP Drain Tap Complete 
1 ¼”BSP Bulkhead Fitting 
1”BSP Female Elbow 
Water Pump Impellor 
 
Pressure Relief Valve 
¾”BSP Tee c/w ¼”BSP Port 
1 ½”BSP Filter Complete 
1 ½”BSP x 1 ¼”BSP Reducer 
1 ¼”BSP x 1 ¼”Hosebarb Elbow 
1 ¼”BSP x 1” Hosebarb Elbow 
1 ½”BSP x 1 ½”Hosebarb Elbow 
1 ¼”BSP x 1 ½”Hosebarb Straight 
1 ¼”BSP x 1”BSP Reducer 
Male Quick Coupler 
Quick Coupler Cap 
1 ¼” BSP Bulkhead Straight   
1 ½”BSP x ¾”BSP Reducer 
1”BSP x 1”Hosebarb Straight 
¾”BSP x ½”Hosebarb Straight 
1 ¼”BSP Nipple 
¾”BSP Fem x ½”Hosebarb Elbow 
1 ½”BSP Tee 
1 ¼”BSP Tee 
1 ¼”BSP x 1 ½”Hosebarb Elbow 
Water Pump c/w Hydraulic Motor 
Water Pump Seal Kit 
1 ½”BSP Back Nut 
1”BSP Filter Complete 
1”BSP Nipple 
1 ½”BSP Anti-vortex Fitting 
Tank Lid 
Neck Ring 
Filter Basket 
¾”BSP x 1”BSP Nipple 
Nozzle Body c/w Cap & Seal 
Reducer 
Foot Strainer c/w Non-return Valve 
¾”BSP Blanking Nut 
1 ¼”BSP M F 45° Elbow 
¾”BSP x 3/8”Hosebarb Elbow 

2 
a/r 
a/r 
a/r 
1 
2 
2 

a/r 
6 
1 
1 
 
1 

14 
a/r 
1 
2 
1 
1 
 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
6 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

a/r 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SPARE PARTS                            2.1b 

OPICO Nitro-Jet Integrated Rigid Unit (3064600R)2010 > 
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56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

 
 
 
 

68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 

 
 
 
 
 
 

93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 

Item   Part No.     Description  Qty.  Remarks 

OP1262 
OP1206 
OP1205 
OP1217/C 
OP0470 
AZ3 
AZ10 
AZ45 
AZ54 
 
 
OP5064 
OP5065 
OP5066 
OP5067 
 
OC0002/1 
OC0002/2 
OC0002/3 
OC0002/4 
OC0002/5 
OC0002/6 
 
TS8/B 
OC11 
OC15 
OC16 
OC14 
OC13 
OC12 
 
TS3417 
TS3313 
TS3244 
TS3245 
TS3250 
TS3113 
TS3315 
TS3314 
TS3407/A 
OC0005 
OC0006 
OC0007 
OC0008 
OC0009 
OC0010 
 
OP1349 
 
 
 
VL600M 
 
82006750 
84054240 
 

¾”BSP Back Nut 
¾”BSP Washer 
¾”BSP Bulkhead 
Non-return Valve 
Pressure Gauge 
Straight Fitting 
Feed Tube 
Reducer 
Elbow Fitting 
 
 
0.1 Stainless Nozzle Tip 
0.2 Stainless Nozzle Tip 
0.3 Stainless Nozzle Tip 
0.15 Stainless Nozzle Tip 
 
Hydraulic Hose Assembly (2100mm) 
Male Adaptor 
Male Adaptor 
Dowty Seal 
½” Male Probe 
½” Hose Anchor 
 
Electrical Control System Complete 
Head Unit 
Push Button Switch 
Cut-out Reed Switch 
Pressure Sensor 
Pressure Control Unit 
Terminator Box 
 
Filler Mounting Bracket 
Chassis 
Clamp Plate 
‘U’ Bolt 
Weld-on Mounting Block 
Nozzle Arm 
Mounting Plate 
Valve Guard 
Filter Mounting Bracket 
5 Port Manifold 
6 Port Manifold 
7 Port Manifold 
8 Port Manifold 
9 Port Manifold 
10 Port Manifold 
 
Tank Strap 
 
 
 
600 LTR GRP Tank 
 
Cap Nut 
Elbow 
 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

a/r 
a/r 
a/r 
1 
 
 

a/r 
a/r 
a/r 
a/r 

 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
 
1 
1 
2 
2 

a/r 
a/r 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
 
2 
 
 
 
1 
 
2 
2 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SPARE PARTS                2.1c 
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OPICO Nitro-Jet Integrated Rigid Unit (3064600R)2010 > 

101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 

Item   Part No.     Description  Qty.  Remarks 

 
 
OP1090 
 
S153 
OP1090/A 
OP1093 
OP1024/F 
OP1024/G 
OP1221/E 
OP1221/F  
 

 
 
Quick Coupler 
 
Decal Kit 
Female Quick Coupler 
Male Quick Coupler 
‘O’ Ring only 
Element only 
‘O’ Ring only 
Element only  
 

 
 
1 
 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
(not shown) 
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SPARE PARTS                                                              3.1 

OPICO Nitro-Jet 1000 Litre Skid Unit (30SK1000)2010>



 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SPARE PARTS                      3.1a 
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 OPICO Nitro-Jet 1000 Litre Skid Unit (30SK1000)2010> 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

 

Item   Part No.     Description  Qty.  Remarks 

OP0200 
OP0205 
OP0206 
OP0208 
OP0213 
OP0226 
OP0230 
OP0231 
OP0232 
OP0233 
OP0291/B 
OP0220 
OP0334 
OP0335 
OP0339 
OP0382 
OP0396 
OP0475 
OP1158/A 
OP1001/A 
OP1017 
OP1024/C 
OP1025 
OP1026 
OP1027 
OP1079 
OP1082 
OP1083 
OP1090/F 
OP1090/G 
OP1080 
OP1108 
OP1014 
OP1113 
OP1158 
OP1160 
OP1166 
OP1168 
OP1192 
OP1194 
OP1172 
OP1207/B 
OP1221/C 
OP1237 
OP1247/C 
OP1202/A 
OP1203 
OP1090 
OP1263 
OP1285 
OP1291 
OP1217 
OP1328 
OP1103 
OP1246 
 

Clamp 
Ø3/8” Clear Hose 
Ø1/2” Black Hose  
Ø1” Black Hose  
Green Sight Gauge Ball 
‘O’ Clip 
Jubilee Clip 
Ø1 ¼” Black Hose 
Jubilee Clip 
1 ¼”BSP 3-way Ball Valve 
1 ¼”BSP Electric Valve 
50x50 Plastic Insert 
1 ½” BSP 3-way Ball Valve 
Jubilee Clip 
1 ½” Black Hose 
¾”BSP Drain Tap Complete 
1 ¼”BSP Bulkhead Fitting 
1”BSP Female Elbow 
1 1/4” Bulkhead Straight 
Pressure Relief Valve 
¾”BSP Tee c/w ¼”BSP Port 
1 ½”BSP Filter Complete 
1 ½”BSP x 1 ¼”BSP Reducer 
1 ¼”BSP x 1 ¼”Hosebarb Elbow 
1 ¼”BSP x 1” Hosebarb Elbow 
1 ½”BSP x 1 ½”Hosebarb Elbow 
1 ¼”BSP x 1 ½”Hosebarb Straight 
1 ¼”BSP x 1”BSP Reducer 
Male Quick Coupler 
Quick Coupler Cap 
1 ½”BSP x 1 ½”Hosebarb Straight 
1 ½”BSP x ¾”BSP Reducer 
1”BSP x 1”Hosebarb Elbow 
¾”BSP x ½”Hosebarb Straight 
1 ¼”BSP Nipple 
¾”BSP Fem x ½”Hosebarb Elbow 
1 ½”BSP Tee 
1 ¼”BSP Tee 
1 ¼”BSP x 1 ½”Hosebarb Elbow 
Water Pump c/w Hydraulic Motor 
1 ½”BSP Nipple 
1 ½”BSP Back Nut 
1”BSP Filter Complete 
1”BSP Nipple 
1 ½”BSP Anti-vortex Fitting 
Hinged Tank Lid Complete 
Filter Basket 
Quick Coupler 
¾”BSP x 1”BSP Nipple 
Nozzle Body c/w Cap & Seal 
Reducer 
Foot Strainer c/w Non-return Valve 
¾”BSP Blanking Nut 
¾”BSP x 3/8”Hosebarb Straight 
¾”BSP Tee 
 

2 
a/r 
a/r 
a/r 
2 
2 
4 

a/r 
6 
1 
1 
4 
1 

12 
a/r 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
5 
1 
4 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

a/r 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SPARE PARTS                            3.1b 

     OPICO Nitro-Jet 1000 Litre Skid Unit (30SK1000)2010> 
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56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

 
66 
67 

 
 
 
 

68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 

 
 
 
 
 
 

93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 
100 

Item   Part No.     Description  Qty.  Remarks 

OP1262 
OP1206 
OP1205 
OP1217/C 
OP0470 
AZ3 
AZ10 
AZ45 
AZ54 
OP0401/ 
9100P 
OP1194/A 
OP5064 
OP5065 
OP5066 
OP5067 
 
OC0002/1 
OC0002/2 
OC0002/3 
OC0002/4 
OC0002/5 
OC0002/6 
 
TS8/B 
OC11 
OC15 
OC16 
OC14 
OC13 
OC12 
 
 
TS3312 
TS0120 
TS2846 
TS3250 
TS3113 
TS3315 
TS3316 
TS0311 
OC0005 
OC0006 
OC0007 
OC0008 
OC0009 
OC0010 
 
OP0323 
OP0324 
OP1348/A 
 
TS1002/R 
 
82006750 
84054240 

¾”BSP Back Nut 
¾”BSP Washer 
¾”BSP Bulkhead 
Non-return Valve 
Pressure Gauge 
Straight Fitting 
Feed Tube 
Reducer 
Elbow Fitting 
Water Pump Impellor 
 
Water Pump Seal Kit 
0.1 Stainless Nozzle Tip 
0.2 Stainless Nozzle Tip 
0.3 Stainless Nozzle Tip 
0.15 Stainless Nozzle Tip 
 
Hydraulic Hose Assembly (2100mm) 
Male Adaptor 
Male Adaptor 
Dowty Seal 
½” Male Probe 
½” Hose Anchor 
 
Electrical Control System Complete 
Head Unit 
Push Button Switch 
Cut-out Reed Switch 
Pressure Sensor 
Pressure Control Valve 
Terminator Box 
 
 
Chassis 
Tank Strap 
Stand 
Weld-on Mounting Block 
Nozzle Arm 
Mounting Plate 
Bottom Lift Pin 
Stand Pin 
5 Port Manifold 
6 Port Manifold 
7 Port Manifold 
8 Port Manifold 
9 Port Manifold 
10 Port Manifold 
 
Linchpin 
‘R’ Clip 
1 ½”BSP Female Elbow 
 
1000 LTR Tank 
 
Cap Nut 
Elbow 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

a/r 
a/r 
a/r 
1 
1 
 

1 
a/r 
a/r 
a/r 
a/r 

 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
 
 

1 
2 
4 

a/r 
a/r 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
 

2 
4 
1 
 

1 
 

2 
2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

     OPICO Nitro-Jet 1000 Litre Skid Unit (30SK1000)2010> 
 
Item   Part No.     Description  Qty.  Remarks 

SPARE PARTS                                   3.1c 
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101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 

 
 
TS3407 
S114 
S152 
OP1090/A 
OP1093 
OP1024/F 
OP1024/G 
OP1221/E 
OP1221/F 
 

 
 
Filter Mounting Bracket 
Contents Decal Only 
Decal Kit 
Female Quick Coupler 
Male Quick Coupler 
‘O’ Ring only 
Element only 
‘O’ Ring only 
Element only  

 
 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 
 
 
 
(not shown) 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
OPICO LIMITED 
Cherry Holt Road, Bourne, Lincs, PE10 9LA 
Tel:   01778 421111 Fax:   01778 425080 
email:  ask@opico.co.uk 
website: http://www.opico.co.uk  


